

ICICI Bank Limited ICICI Bank Towers Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai 400 051

News Release

November 16, 2015

The Board of Directors of ICICI Bank Limited (NYSE: IBN) has decided to appoint Ms. Vishakha Mulye as Executive Director on the Board of Directors of ICICI Bank, subject to necessary approvals. She is currently the Managing Director & CEO of ICICI Venture Funds Management Company (ICICI Venture).

For further press queries please call Sujit Ganguli / Kausik Datta at 91-22-2653 8525 / 91-22-2653 7026 or email corporate.communications@icicibank.com

For investor queries please call Anindya Banerjee / Nayan Bhatia at 91-22-2653 7131 / 91-22-2653 7144 or email <u>ir@icicibank.com</u>.